9 on division of net profit for the 

fiscal year 1.01.2017 - 31.12.2017. The General Meeting of Shareholders decided, that the net profit for 
the fiscal year 1.01.2017 - 31.12.2017 in the amount of PLN 39,338,096.57 will be divided as follows: 

1. PLN 12,200,023.50 (twelve million two hundred thousand twenty-three zlotys and 50/100) will be 
paid as dividend. Persons who will be the Company’s shareholders at the 10th of August, 2018, will get 

the dividend in the amount of PLN 1.50 per one share. The dividend will be allocated to 8,133,349 

shares. 

2. The remaining part of the net profit in the amount of PLN 27,138,073.07 (twenty-seven million one 

hundred thirty-eight thousand seventy-three zlotys and 07/100) will be passed to supplementary capital. 

Dividend was paid at the 31st of August, 2018. 

The Management Board of Comarch S.A. until the date of publication of this report, made no decision 
regarding the proposal to distribute profit for 2018.